TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viasystems, Inc.		04/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Viasystems Corporation	FORMERLY Merix Corporation	04/30/2012	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Trustee
Street Address:	246 Goose Lane, Suite 105
City:	Guilford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977138	
Registration Number:	2977136	VIASYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2977135	
Registration Number:	2977137	
Registration Number:	2977140	VIASYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3055872	
Registration Number:	1968853	MERIX
Registration Number:	1968854	MERIX M
Registration Number:	1968855	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004773 FRAME: 0723

2077438

S 240 00

900222278

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028310-0013			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke			
Signature:	/gdg/			
Date:	05/04/2012			

Total Attachments: 17

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of April 30, 2012 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by **VIASYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "**Company**"), and **VIASYSTEMS CORPORATION** (f/k/a known as Merix Corporation), an Oregon corporation ("**VC**" and, together with the Company, the "**Grantors**" and each, individually, a "**Grantor**"), in favor of **WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as collateral trustee for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "**Collateral Trustee**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Trustee, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Trustee in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Trustee as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate (a) names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed or required to be listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, (vi) all payments and rights to payments arising out of the sale, lease, license, assignment or other disposition thereof, and (vii) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world (collectively, "Trademarks");
- (b) any and all agreements, licenses and covenants providing for the granting of any right in or to any Trademark or otherwise providing for a covenant not to sue for infringement, dilution or other violation of any Trademark or permitting co-existence with respect to a

Trademark (whether such Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder) including, without limitation, those listed or required to be listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

- (c) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, including without limitation license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and
- (d) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, Supporting Obligations and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement.

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Trustee for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

SECTION 6. Intercreditor Agreement

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Lien and security interest granted to the Collateral Trustee pursuant to this Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Collateral Trustee hereunder shall be subject to the provisions of that certain Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement) (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Trustee (as defined therein), the First Lien Collateral Agent (as defined therein) and the other Persons from time to time party thereto, at any time when any Priority Lien

Debt (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement) is outstanding until the Discharge of First Lien Obligations (as defined therein). In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

VIASYSTEMS, INC.,

as Grantor

By: Gerald G. Sax Name;

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Address:

101 S. Hanley Road, Ste. 1800

St. Louis, MO 63105 Attention: Gerald G. Sax Facsimile: (314) 719-1848

VIASYSTEMS CORPORATION (formerly known as

Merix Corporation)

By:

Name: Gerald G. Sax

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Chief

Financial Officer

Address:

101 S. Hanley Road, Ste. 1800

St. Louis, MO 63105 Attention: Gerald G. Sax Facsimile: (314) 719-1848 Accepted and Agreed:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Trustee

By: ___ Name: Title:

Address: Wilmington Trust, National Association

246 Goose Lane, Suite 105 Guilford, CT 06437

Attention: Joseph P. O'Donnell, Vice President

Facsimile: (203) 453-1183

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Owner	Country	Case Status	Title	Trademark Image	Application/Registration No.
Viasystems, Inc.	Australia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	C _{VIAEVETEME}	954158
Viasystems, Inc.	Australia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9 & 40)		954160
Viasystems, Inc.	Australia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	0	954157
Viasystems, Inc.	Canada	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	TMA489,715
Viasystems, Inc.	Canada	Registered	MISCELLANEO US DESIGN (Curve Design) (B&W, Cl. 9)	D	TMA489,716
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS and the CONCENTRIC CIRCLES (B&W, Cl. 40)	O VIASYSTEMS.	6559652
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	THE CONCENTRIC CIRCLES (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	6559654
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS and the CONCENTRIC CIRCLES (B&W, Cl. 9)	<i>C</i> VIASYSTEMS.	6559653
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		3602856

Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		3602852
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (Simplified Chinese) (B&W, Cl. 40)	惠亚	6288495
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (Viasystems in Simplified Chinese) and the Concentric Circles (Color, Cl. 40)	No. 18 No	6559650
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	Chinese Characters (Viasystems in Simplified Chinese) (B&W, Cl. 9)	恵	6559649
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	3602854
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		3602851
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, CI. 40)	0	3602853
Viasystems, Inc.	China	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	Chaverena.	3602855
Viasystems, Inc.	Czech Republic	Registered	VIASYSTEMS and Design (Color, Cl. 40 & 42)		226518

Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS &		200005813
viasystems, inc.	Tiong Nong	rregistered	Design (B&W,	ANY SATER OF THE	20003013
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	Chinese Characters (Viasystems in Simplified Chinese) (Series) (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	惠亚	301056537
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	Chinese Characters (Viasystems in Complex Chinese) (Series) (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	惠亞	301056537
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (in Simplified Chinese) and the Concentric Circles (Series - B) (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	Cummer Cummer	301073655
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (in Complex Chinese) and the Concentric Circles (Series - D) (Color, Cl. 9 & 40)	Ost Ourie	301073655
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (in Complex Chinese) and the Concentric Circles (Series - C) (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	Current Current	301073655
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	AUD	2000B033969

Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		300022085
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)		300022085
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9 & 40)		300022102AA
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)		300022102AB
Viasystems, Inc.	Hong Kong	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (in Simplified Chinese) and the Concentric Circles (Series - A) (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	Cumu Cumu	301073655
Viasystems, Inc.	India	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	<i>C</i> IASVETEME	1197232
Viasystems, Inc.	India	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	1197233
Viasystems, Inc.	India	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		1197234
Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		IDM000020986

Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		IDM000011444
Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	IDM000011445
Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (B&W, Cl. 40) & Design	C.	IDM000011446
Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	IDM000020987
Viasystems, Inc.	Indonesia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	<i>a</i>	IDM000020988
Viasystems, Inc.	Japan	Registered	Device Mark (B&W, Cl. 9)	D	4204196
Viasystems, Inc.	Japan	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	0	4810549
Viasystems, Inc.	Japan	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9 & 40)		4741027
Viasystems, Inc.	Japan	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	4261251
Viasystems, Inc.	Japan	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	Gasverens.	4810548

Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		N/011554
Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	O _{VUSSYSTEMS}	N/011550
Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	N/011553
Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	N/011552
Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		N/011555
Viasystems, Inc.	Macao	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	Q _{VIASYSTEMS}	N/011551
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		98/07555
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		03006020
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)		03006018
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)		03006016
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		03006019

Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		03006015
Viasystems, Inc.	Malaysia	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		03006017
Viasystems, Inc.	Mexico	Registered	S/D (Misc Design) (B&W, Cl. 9)		563975
Viasystems, Inc.	Mexico	Registered	VIASYSTEMS (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	561741
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		678994
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	678991
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	- Carrina	678990
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		678989
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		678993
Viasystems, Inc.	New Zealand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	678992

	N.1	T B	LULA OVOTENAO A	Г	100000
Viasystems, Inc.	Norway	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	ALIVEA ZETTINE	193638
Viasystems, Inc.	Republic of Korea	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	0	10826
Viasystems, Inc.	Republic of Korea	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	Carrina	11064
Viasystems, Inc.	Republic of Korea	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Colro, Cl. 9 & 40)		11293
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	T03/07521I
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	T03/07520J
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		T03/07523E
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	Cina variana.	T03/07516B
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	Queverene	T03/07518I
Viasystems, Inc.	Singapore	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		T03/07522G

V	0	I Desistant	IVIAOVOTEMO O		457700
Viasystems, Inc.	Switzerland	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9, 37 & 42)	A. Janes	457726
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	CONCENCTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		1082973
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	0	1117665
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	C	1082971
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	1082972
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	Carrena	1117664
Viasystems, Inc.	Taiwan	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9)		1117666
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 40)		BOR22521
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	A Secretarian Service	TM122610
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	0	BOR22520

Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	CONCENTRIC		KOR206188
			CIRCLES Design (B&W,		
			Cl. 9)		
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Design (B&W,	- Carrana	KOR217703
			Cl. 9)		
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	CONCENTRIC		KOR206189
			CIRCLES Design (Color,		
			Cl. 9)		
Viasystems, Inc.	Thailand	Registered	VIASYSTEMS &		BOR28108
			Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	VERNVETWEEK	
Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	CONCENTRIC		2,977,138
vidaystems, me.	Office States	ricgistered	CIRCLES		2,077,100
			Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		
Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	VIASYSTEMS &	_	2,977,136
			Design (B&W, Cl. 9)		
			,		
Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES		2,977,135
			Design (Color,		
			Cl. 40)		
Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES		2,977,137
			Design (B&W, Cl. 40)		
Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	VIASYSTEMS &		2,977,140
1.22,213,	22		Design (B&W, Cl. 40)		_,,
			01. 40)	CVIASVETEMS	
		<u> </u>			

Viasystems, Inc.	United States	Registered	CONCENTRIC		3,055,872
			Design (Color, Cl. 9)		
Viasystems, Inc.	Vietnam	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (Color, Cl. 9 & 40)		59563
Viasystems, Inc.	Vietnam	Registered	CONCENTRIC CIRCLES Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	0	59562
Viasystems, Inc.	Vietnam	Registered	VIASYSTEMS & Device (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	C _{VIASVETEMS}	59561
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Canada	Registered	MERIX (Cl. N/A)	WORD MARK	TMA661,609
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	European Community	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9, 40, 42)	WORD MARK	2605988
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	European Community	Registered	M MERIX & Design (B&W, Cl. 9, 40, 42)	merix	2605756
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	European Community	Registered	M & Design (B&W, Cl. 9, 40, 42)	M	2606432
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Hong Kong	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9 & 40)	WORD MARK	300423242
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Indonesia	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	IDM000109638
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Indonesia	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 40)	WORD MARK	IDM000109639
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Japan	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	4053584
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Japan	Registered	M & Design (B&W, Cl. 9)	M	4155505

Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Japan	Registered	M & Design (B&W, Cl. 40)	₹	4140793
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Japan	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 40)	WORD MARK	4140791
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Madrid Protocol (TM) Designations: China	Registered	M & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	M	822211
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Madrid Protocol (TM) Designations: China Singapore Korea	Registered	MERIX (CI. 9 & 40)	WORD MARK	822210
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Madrid Protocol (TM) Designations: China+B77	Registered	M MERIX & Design (B&W, Cl. 9, 40)	merix	822209
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Malaysia	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	05008576
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Taiwan	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9 & 40)	WORD MARK	1199357
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Thailand	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9)	WORD MARK	Kor246376
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	Thailand	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 40)	WORD MARK	Bor29775
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	United States	Registered	MERIX (Cl. 9 & 40)	WORD MARK	1,968,853
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	United States	Registered	M MERIX & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	M merix	1,968,854
Viasystems Corporation (f/k/a Merix Corporation)	United States	Registered	M & Design (B&W, Cl. 9 & 40)	M	1968855

RECORDED: 05/04/2012